19.0623.03001 Title.04000

March 14, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1362

- Page 3, line 2, replace "Thirty" with "Thirty-five"
- Page 5, line 3, replace ", after" with "shall issue a"
- Page 5, line 3, replace "and" with "of hearing or notice of"
- Page 5, line 3, remove ", shall"
- Page 5, line 4, remove "issue an order"
- Page 5, line 4, replace "sixty" with "fifteen"
- Page 5, line 4, after "<u>petition</u>" insert "<u>, and shall issue an order within thirty days after the</u> <u>hearing or, if a hearing is not held, after expiration of the period during which a hearing</u> <u>could be requested</u>"
- Page 5, line 7, after the underscored period insert "<u>The parties shall pay the costs within thirty</u> <u>days after receipt of a bill for payment from the commission. Amounts collected by the</u> <u>commission under this subsection must be deposited in a special account within the</u> <u>commission.</u>"
- Page 5, line 21, after "<u>shall</u>" insert "<u>issue a notice of hearing or notice of opportunity for hearing</u> within fifteen days after the filing of the petition, and shall"
- Page 5, line 21, replace "ninety" with "thirty"
- Page 5, line 21, remove "of filing the"
- Page 5, line 22, replace "<u>petition, after notice and opportunity for hearing</u>" with "<u>after the</u> <u>hearing or, if a hearing is not held, after expiration of the period during which a hearing</u> <u>could be requested</u>"
- Page 5, line 25, after the underscored period insert "<u>The parties shall pay the costs within thirty</u> days after receipt of a bill for payment from the commission. Amounts collected by the commission under this subsection must be deposited in a special account within the commission."

Renumber accordingly